
              
             INDIVIDUAL EMPLEO ASOCIADO VARIACIÓN
             TRIM / AÑO TRIM / AÑO TRIM / AÑO TRIM / AÑO

31/12/1988 152.837           --           --           --           --           --           -- 152.837
31/12/1989 511.425           --           -- 358.588           --           -- 358.588 511.425
31/12/1990 1.022.370 2.096.565 95.537 510.944           --           -- 2.703.046 3.214.471
31/12/1991 1.728.679 3.025.086 137.055 706.309 928.522 41.518 1.676.349 4.890.820
31/12/1992 2.560.696 3.863.564 180.003 832.017 838.478 42.948 1.713.443 6.604.263
31/12/1993 3.786.022 4.570.385 252.551 2.057.343 1.545.299 115.497 3.718.138 8.608.958
31/12/1994 4.740.501 5.362.524 304.485 954.479 792.139 51.933 1.798.552 10.407.510
31/12/1995 6.306.312 6.135.733 380.236 1.565.811 773.209 75.752 2.414.772 12.822.281
31/12/1996 9.091.426 7.842.974 506.912 2.785.114 1.707.241 126.675 4.619.030 17.441.311
31/12/1997 12.292.152 8.983.268 634.753 3.200.726 1.140.294 127.841 4.468.862 21.910.173
31/12/1998 16.310.224 10.083.835 766.982 4.018.072 1.100.567 132.229 5.250.868 27.161.041
31/12/1999 18.989.076 11.834.360 840.184 2.678.852 1.750.525 73.202 4.502.579 31.663.620
31/12/2000 21.494.220 15.553.271 812.290 2.505.144 3.718.911 -27.894 6.196.161 37.859.781
31/12/2001 24.214.318 18.837.398 777.444 2.720.098 3.284.127 -34.846 5.969.379 43.829.160
31/12/2002 26.284.054 21.278.267 759.967 2.069.736 2.440.869 -17.477 4.493.128 48.322.288
31/12/2003 31.555.380 23.515.105 841.604 5.274.810 2.112.317 90.758 7.477.884 55.912.090
31/12/2004 37.001.722 25.124.891 877.870 5.446.342 1.609.786 36.266 7.092.394 63.004.483
31/12/2005 43.708.664 28.193.981 1.007.049 6.706.942 3.069.090 129.179 9.905.211 72.909.694
31/12/2006 49.932.845 30.200.668 1.129.831 6.224.181 2.006.687 122.782 8.353.650 81.263.344
31/12/2007 54.211.374 30.430.485 1.193.098 4.278.529 229.817 63.267 4.571.613 85.834.957
31/12/2008 49.018.659 28.408.941 978.988 -5.192.715 -2.021.544 -214.110 -7.428.369 78.406.588
31/12/2009 53.227.993 30.783.761 992.242 4.209.334 2.374.820 13.254 6.597.408 85.003.996
31/12/2010 52.551.990 31.271.989 926.266 -676.003 488.227 -65.976 -253.752 84.750.244
31/12/2011 51.141.923 31.170.271 835.431 -1.410.066 -101.718 -90.835 -1.602.619 83.147.626
31/12/2012 53.159.828 32.572.448 795.453 2.017.904 1.402.177 -39.978 3.380.103 86.527.729
31/12/2013 57.953.934 33.814.833 1.000.782 4.794.106 1.242.385 205.328 6.241.820 92.769.549
31/12/2014 64.254.369 35.262.112 940.175 6.300.434 1.447.279 -60.607 7.687.107 100.456.655
31/12/2015 68.011.511 35.548.451 958.368 3.757.142 286.339 18.193 4.061.674 104.518.329
31/03/2016 67.160.717 35.027.529 922.394 -850.794 -520.922 -35.974 -1.407.689 103.110.640

30/06/2016 67.154.761 34.935.527 913.622 -5.956 -92.002 -8.771 -106.729 103.003.910

Variac. Año 2016 (%) -1,26% -1,72% -4,67%  -856.750 -612.924 -44.745   -1.514.419 -1,45%
Variac. 12 meses (%) 0,99% -2,16% -6,00%  657.626 -771.795 -58.319   -172.489 -0,17%
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